

CS 65/23

VIPIN GUPTA Vs. DEPENDER RAWAT

27/03/2023

Pr. Plaintiff with Ld. Counsel Sh. S.K. Tiwari.
None for defendant.

It is 2.20 p.m. Since morning no one has appeared for the defendant.

As per the report of process server defendant remains unserved with the report that premises was found locked. However, WS is lying filed on behalf of the defendant on 20/03/2023.

Plaintiff submits that he had received soft copy of the written statement of the defendant on his Whatsapp.

None has appeared on behalf of the defendant since morning, thus, defendant is proceeded ex-parte.

Put up for ex-parte PE on 24/05/2023.

(Sanjay Garg-I)
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
East District, KKD Courts, Delhi.
27/03/2023 (as)