

CS 65/23

VIPIN GUPTA Vs. DEPENDER RAWAT

08.07.2023

Pr.: Plaintiff in person with counsel Sh.S.K.Tiwari.

Defendant is exparte.

Plaintiff submits that he does not want to lead further evidence. Statement of the plaintiff in this regard has been recorded separately. **Accordingly, exparte plaintiff evidence stands closed.**

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff seeks adjournment for advancing exparte arguments.

At his request, be put up for exparte arguments on **04.08.2023.**

(Shail Jain)  
Principal District & Sessions Judge,  
East District, KKD Courts, Delhi.  
08.07.2023