

CS 65/23

VIPIN GUPTA Vs. DEPENDER RAWAT

04.08.2023

Pr.: Ms. Kanchan Pandey, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the plaintiff.

**Defendant is exparte vide order dated 27.03.2023.**

Sh. Ashish Kr. Gupta, Ld. Counsel for the defendant.

Ld. Counsel for the defendant has filed an application under Order IX Rule 7 r/w Section 151 CPC for setting aside exparte order dated 27.03.2023. Copy given to the proxy counsel for plaintiff.

Put up on **06.09.2023** for reply and arguments on application under Order IX Rule 7 r/w Section 151 CPC.

(Shail Jain)  
Principal District & Sessions Judge,  
East District, KKD Courts, Delhi.  
04.08.2023