

CS 65/23

VIPIN GUPTA Vs. DEPENDER RAWAT

17.10.2023

Pr.: Plaintiff in person with counsel Sh. S.K.Tiwari.

Defendant in person with counsel Sh. Ashish Sharma.

The plaintiff has filed replication along with Notice under Order XII Rule 8 CPC, whereby he has asked the defendant to disclose other LRs of late Sh. Bal Mukund, although in the plaint as well as in the replication, the plaintiff claims that defendant is sole LR of Late Sh. Bal Mukund.

Counsel for plaintiff appearing today is not aware about the correct facts of the case and seeks time for ascertaining the correct facts.

At request of counsel for plaintiff, put up on **21.11.2023** for further proceedings.

(Shail Jain)  
Principal District & Sessions Judge,  
East District, KKD Courts, Delhi.  
17.10.2023 (mk)