

CS 65/23

VIPIN GUPTA Vs. DEPENDER RAWAT

21.11.2023

Pr.: Plaintiff in person with counsel Sh.S.K.Tiwari.

Sh. Fahad Uddin, Proxy counsel for defendant.

Reply to Notice under Order XII Rule 8 CPC not filed by the defendant. Neither main counsel for the defendant is not present today.

Previous cost of Rs.5,000/- has also not been paid by the defendant. Same be paid on NDOH.

At request of proxy counsel for defendant, **last and final opportunity is granted to the defendant to file reply to notice under Order XII Rule 8 CPC** and matter is adjourned to **08.01.2024** for further proceedings.

(Shail Jain)

Principal District & Sessions Judge,
East District, KKD Courts, Delhi.

21.11.2023 (mk)