

CS 65/23

VIPIN GUPTA Vs. DEPENDER RAWAT

08.01.2024

Pr. Plaintiff in person with counsel Sh. S.K.Tiwari.

Sh. Ashish Kumar Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the defendant.

Reply to notice under Order XII Rule 8 CPC filed.

Previous cost of Rs.5,000/- has not been paid by the defendant despite the fact that cost was imposed on the defendant while setting aside exparte order against the defendant on 06.09.2023. Till date, no cost has been paid and counsel for the defendant is still seeking adjournment for paying cost, as the defendant is not present today.

Considering the same, further cost of Rs.2,000/- is imposed on the defendant to be paid to the plaintiff. The defendant is directed to pay entire cost on the next date of hearing, failing which order dated 06.09.2023 will be set aside.

Put up on **05.02.2024** for further proceedings/payment of cost by the defendant.

(Shail Jain)
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
East District, KKD Courts, Delhi.
08.01.2024 (mk)