

CS 65/23

VIPIN GUPTA Vs. DEPENDER RAWAT

01.03.2024

Pr. Plaintiff in person.

Counsel for plaintiff not present.

Defendant in person with counsel Sh. Ankit Gupta.

Put up at **2.00 p.m.** for appearance of counsel for plaintiff.

(Shail Jain)

Principal District & Sessions Judge,
East District, KKD Courts, Delhi.

01.03.2024

At 2.30 p.m.

Pr. Plaintiff with counsel Sh. S.K.Tiwari.

Defendant with counsel Sh.Ankit Gupta.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff seeks time to move amendment application.

Considering the same, case is adjourned to **02.04.2024** for further proceedings.

(Shail Jain)

Principal District & Sessions Judge,
East District, KKD Courts, Delhi.

01.03.2024 (mk)