

CS 65/23

VIPIN GUPTA Vs. DEPENDER RAWAT

02.04.2024

Pr.: Plaintiff in person with counsel Sh. S.K.Tiwari.

Sh. Ashish Kr. Sharma, Counsel for the defendant.

No amendment application has been filed by the plaintiff till date. Therefore, cost of Rs.2,000/- is imposed on the plaintiff to be paid to defendant.

Plaintiff may file the amendment application on or before the NDOH and advance copy thereof be supplied to the counsel of defendant atleast 7 days in advance.

Put up for further proceedings and payment of cost of Rs.2,000/- by the plaintiff on **22.04.2024**.

(Shail Jain)

Principal District & Sessions Judge,
East District, KKD Courts, Delhi.

02.04.2024 (mk)