

CS 65/23

VIPIN GUPTA Vs. DEPENDER RAWAT & ORS.

09.08.2024

Pr.: Ms. Kanchan Pandey, Proxy counsel for the plaintiff.

Amended memo of parties filed on behalf of plaintiff is taken on record.

Summons sent to defendant nos. 2 & 3 not received back.

Let fresh summons be issued to defendant nos. 2 & 3 in terms of order dated 08.07.2024, returnable for **19.09.2024**.

(Shail Jain)

Principal District & Sessions Judge,
East District, KKD Courts, Delhi.

09.08.2024 (mk)