

CS 65/23

VIPIN GUPTA Vs. DEPENDER RAWAT

19.09.2024

Pr.: Ms. Kanchan Pandey, Proxy counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. Ankit Gupta, Ld. Counsel for defendants with defendant no.1.

Ld. Counsel for defendant no.1 submits that since defendant nos. 2 & 3 are sisters of defendant no.1, he is also representing them.

Ld. Counsel for defendant has filed memo of appearance on behalf of defendant nos. 2 & 3. He undertakes to file vakalatnama on behalf of defendant nos. 2 & 3 within one week from today.

Written statement has already been filed by defendant no.1 and replication thereto has been filed on behalf of plaintiff.

Let written statement be filed on behalf of defendant nos. 2 & 3 on or before NDOH and copy thereof be supplied to opposite party/counsel at least one week before NDOH.

Put up on **24.10.2024** for filing of written statement on behalf of defendant nos. 2 & 3.

(Shail Jain)  
Principal District & Sessions Judge,  
East District, KKD Courts, Delhi.  
19.09.2024 (mk)