

CS 65/23

VIPIN GUPTA Vs. DEPENDER RAWAT

22.03.2025

Pr. Sh. S.K.Tiwari, Ld. counsel for the plaintiff with plaintiff.
Sh. Ankit Gupta, Ld. Counsel for the defendants with all
the three defendants.

Ld. Counsel for the defendants submits that defendants
want to produce original documents, which are available with
them but they have not brought the same today.

At request, put up on **05.05.2025** for production of original
documents, admission-denial of documents and framing of
parties. **This date has been given, as per convenience of both
the parties.**

**Parties are directed to appear physically in the Court
on NDOH for admission-denial of documents.**

(Shail Jain)
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
East District, KKD Courts, Delhi.
22.03.2025 (mk)