

CS No. 65/23

Vipin Gupta vs. Depender Rawat

22.01.2026

Present: Plaintiff in person.

Defendants no. 1 & 3 with Sh. Ankit Gupta,
advocate appeared in court whereas defendant no.2
in VC.

Affidavit of admission/denial of documents not filed by both the parties till date. However, they have brought their original documents. Let the original documents be filed today itself in the court with proper index and pagination.

On the basis of pleadings of the parties, following issues are framed:-

1. Whether the plaintiff is entitled for recovery of the suit amount as claimed for ? (OPP)
2. Whether the plaintiff is entitled to any interest and if so at what rate and for which period?
(OPP)
3. Relief

Put up this matter on **16.03.2026** for PE. Affidavits be filed but advance copy be given to the counsel for defendant atleast 3 days prior to the date fixed. List of witnesses be filed by both the parties within 15 days from today.

(Ashwani Kumar Sarpal)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
East District, KKD Delhi/22.01.2026