

CS No. 65/23

Vipin Gupta vs. Depender Rawat

16.03.2026

Present: Plaintiff with Sh. S.K. Tiwari, advocate.

Ms. Seema Gupta, advocate for defendant in VC.

Affidavit of evidence not filed by the plaintiff on the ground that counsel was not well and was taking treatment.

Put up this matter on **11.05.2026** for PE. Affidavits be filed but advance copy be given to the counsel for defendant atleast 7 days prior to the date fixed.

(Ashwani Kumar Sarpal)  
Principal District & Sessions Judge  
East District, KKD Delhi/16.03.2026