

CS No. 65/23

Vipin Gupta vs. Depender Rawat

11.05.2026

Present: Plaintiff with S. K. Tiwari, Advocate.

Sh. Ankit Gupta, Advocate for the defendant.

Affidavit of evidence filed by the plaintiff today itself. Copy also given today itself.

Examination in chief of PW-1 recorded. His cross examination deferred at the request of counsel for the defendant as copy of the affidavit is supplied today itself and he needs time to go through the same and to prepare the cross examination.

Put up on **11.06.2026** for cross examination of PW-1/plaintiff.

(Ashwani Kumar Sarpal)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
East District, KKD Delhi/11.05.2026